psc 8

Filed Sept 3 - 1965 4:20 Pm

# BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WISCONSIN

STATE OF WISCONSIN ) PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ) SS

I, John F. Goetz, Acting Secretary of the Public Service Commission of Wisconsin and legal custodian of the official records of said Commission, do hereby certify under my signature and official seal of the Commission that the annexed document in docket G.O.  $\#_4$ 

relating to Administrative Code Filing of Public Service Commission Forms by Title Only

was duly approved and adopted by this Commission on Austenber 3, 1965

I futher certify that copy of the document hereto attached has been compared by me with the original on file in this Commission and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin,

lember 3, 1965

John S. Gaety

Acting Secretary

# BEFORE THE

## PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WISCONSIN

In the Matter of Administrative Code ) Filing of Public Service Commission G. 0.-4 Forms by Title Only

# ORDER AND LISTING IN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

According to the procedure stated in section 227.013, Statutes, Chapter PSC 8, Wisconsin Administrative Code, lists, by title only, those official forms requiring information necessary to the proper administration of statutes pertaining to the jurisdiction of the Public Service Commission.

To said Chapter PSC 8 should be added the application forms relating to permits to enlarge waterways and to change or straighten the course of a navigable stream.

#### Order

## THE COMMISSION THEREFORE ORDERS:

 That subsections (7) and (8) of section PSC
8.10, Wisconsin Administrative Code, be and they hereby are adopted to read:

> PSC 8.10 (7) Application for permit for enlargement of waterways (section .30.19, Wis. Stats.).

(8) Application for permit to change or straighten the course of a navigable stream (section 30.195, Wis. Stats.).

That a certified copy of this order be filed 2. with the Secretary of State and Revisor of Statutes, as required by section 227.023, Statutes.

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin, <u>September 3, 1965</u> By the Commission. <u>Jolen Hack</u> Acting Secretary

8ú×